T

=

g & L
J) =
iy b
@) <
ey o
O o :
y =

y 0
oVo) .u .
= 1) =
T = o
|f|. M
) o
T

00 =
- i
<



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Good morning Mayor and City Council,

I am here this morning with an item related to Terminal Area Taxiways, Package 2 This project is part of our Capital Improvement Program for the San Antonio Airport System and receives funding from the Federal Aviation Administration’s Airport Improvement Program (AIP).

I have a very short presentation if you would like for me to give. 




Presenter
Presentation Notes
Since 2013, the Terminal Area Taxiways project has been part of our CIP program. The project, which is multi-year and multi-phased receives funding from the FAA’s AIP Program so the Airport System is reimbursed 75% of eligible costs, including design and construction. 

This slide shows Package 2 work area highlighted in blue. The project includes the design and reconstruction of a number of  taxiways and Terminal A apron. These areas were identified in the pavement maintenance program as requiring reconstruction to avoid further pavement deterioration and extend the useful life of the pavement. This project will also improve aircraft movement in and around the terminal. 

In December 2014, City Council authorized a construction award to J3 for Package 2 of the Terminal Area Taxiways project which address the areas in blue shown here. 


Change Order

 Due to unanticipated areas of impacted soil and
unforeseen utility work, J3 submitted claims on this

package.

 Following approved dispute resolution process, it
was agreed to move forward with a change order in

the amount of $575,000.

SAN ANTONIO AVIATION DEPARTMENT


Presenter
Presentation Notes
In 2017, J3 submitted claims in the amount of $1,065,966.09 to the City after it was discovered impacted soil and an unforeseen utility issue. 

The City did not agree with J3’s assessment of the cost that J3 occurred. Both parties agreed to extensive negotiation and followed the dispute resolution process outlined in the contract. On May 3rd, the City and firm participated in a mediation session that resulted in the in the proposed change order amount of $575,000.00.


Fiscal Impact

* Previously-appropriated contingency funds will pay
for the change order.

* The change order will increase the contract value to
$16,584,601.32.

SAN ANTONIO AVIATION DEPARTMENT


Presenter
Presentation Notes
This action will authorize a change order in the amount of $575,000.00 to increase the contract amount to $16,584,601.32 and utilize previously appropriated funding from available project contingency.

Notes
Original contract: $15,582,841
Authorized Change Orders: 426,760.32
This Change Order: $575,000
New total contract value: $16,584,601.32


T

=

g & L
J) =
iy b
@) <
ey o
O o :
y =

y 0
oVo) .u .
= 1) =
T = o
|f|. M
) o
T

00 =
- i
<



Presenter
Presentation Notes
I am available for any questions you may have.


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Change Order
	Fiscal Impact
	Slide Number 5

